

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Text

File #: 2020-0083, Version: 1

Clerk 02/06/2020

AN ORDINANCE adopting the revision of voting precincts of King County for the year 2020.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to K.C.C. 1.12.010 and RCW 29A.16.040, the 2020 revisions and alterations to the King County voting precincts as contained in the attachments to this ordinance are adopted and shall constitute an amendment to the official list of county voting precincts maintained by the department of elections.